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Saint John Men’s Touch Football League

“A” DIVISION PLAYOFF CHAMPIONSHIP TROPHY

RAIDERS

“B” DIVISION PLAYOFF CHAMPIONSHIP TROPHY

OUTLAWS

SCORING CHAMP - REG. SEASON

Ken Lawrence Jr.

November 16, 2002

Raiders

SACK CHAMP - REG. SEASON

Tony Palmer

Cougars

139 Points

78 Sacks

INTERCEPTION CHAMP - REG. SEASON

Jim Mather

TEAM AWARDS

BONE CRUSHERS
COUGARS
OUTLAWS
PATRIOTS
RAIDERS
STEELERS
STINGRAYS

TEN PENNIES

LEAGUE AWARDS

YEAR
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997

Raiders

OFFENSIVE MVP
Rob Landers
David Wells
Darren Lavigne
Jimmy McAllister
Derreck Dixon
Troy Newell

Jim Watkins

Jeff Thomas

OFFENSIVE MVP
Derreck Dixon
Ken Lawrence Jr.
Mike Gillispie
Derreck Dixon
Andre Dumas
Peter Mclntyre

27 Interceptions

DEFENSIVE MVP
Mike Sampel

Tony Palmer
Darren Lavigne
Eric Pelletier

Jim Mather

Kris LeClair

Jim Watkins

Sean Chamberlain

DEFENSIVE MVP
Tony Palmer

Tony Hogan

Kris LeClair

Steve Anderson
Tony Hogan

Tom Higgins

27t Annual Awards Presentations

SPORTSMANSHIP
Wayne Chamberlain
Bob Brennan

Josh Wells

Mike Downing

Mike Robinson

Rick Brown

Greg O’Toole
Trevor Crilley

SPORTSMANSHIP
Josh Wells

Josh Wells

Sean Chamberlain
Peter Mclntyre
Steve Anderson
Ken Lawrence Sr.



CUMULATIVE STATS 1988-2002

YEAR 1ST PLACE "A" DIVISION CHAMPS "B" DIVISION CHAMPS

2002 Raiders (21-0) Raiders Outlaws

2001 Raiders (21-0) Raiders Steelers

2000 Raiders (14-1) Raiders Bills

1999 Raiders (21-0) Bone Crushers Steelers

1998 Raiders (19-2) Raiders Trojans

1997 Raiders (18-2) Raiders Trojans

1996 Raiders (20-0) Raiders Bone Crushers

1995 Raiders (20-0) Raiders The Ave

1994 Raiders (18-0) Raiders Trojans

1993 Oilers (14-0) Oilers Ten Pennies

1992 Raiders (17-0) Oilers Kooler Kings

1991 Raiders (14-0-1) Raiders Trojans

1990 Raiders (11-0) Raiders Ten Pennies

1989 Three Mile (12-2-2) Three Mile Kooler Kings

1988 Trojans & Three Mile Walking Wounded & Sons
Three Mile (12-2)

YEAR-GAMES SCORING CHAMP INTERCEPTION CHAMP SACK CHAMP
2002-21 Ken Lawrence Jr (139) Jim Mather (27) Tony Palmer (78)
2001-21 Ken Lawrence Jr (181) Jim Mather (30) Tony Hogan (46)
2000-15 Mike Gillispie (105) Jim Mather (17) Mike O'Reilly (24)
1999-21 Ken Lawrence Jr (208) Jim Mather (30) Steve Anderson (44)
1998-21 Ken Lawrence Jr (157) Jim Mather (28) Tony Hogan (53)
1997-20 Ken Lawrence Jr (154) Jim Mather (22) Tony Hogan (48)
1996-20 Peter Mclintyre (130) Jim Mather (22) Tony Hogan (83)
1995-20 Ken Lawrence Jr (178) Sean Chamberlain (20) John Brown (50)
1994-18 Ken Lawrence Jr (146) Carl Olsen (19) Tony Hogan (59)
1993-14 Ken Lawrence Jr & Chris Legault, Tony Hogan (45)

Dan Eadle (122) Mike Sampel, &
Glen Smith (13)
1992-17 Brendan Carson (162) Glen Smith (19) Tony Hogan (77)
1991-15 Peter Mclintyre (147) Glen Smith (14) Tony Hogan (73)
1990-11 Brendan Carson & Brendan Carson (14) Tony Hogan (47)
Roger Moses (94)
1989-16 Bruce Harding (127) Brendan Carson (15) John Brown (48)
1988-14 Tom O'Reilly (145) Dan Eadle (14) Paul Cunningham (45)
YEAR MOST POINTS - 1 GAME MOST INTS - 1 GAME MOST SACKS - 1 GAME
2002 Tyrell Sparks (24) Jim Watkins (5) Tony Palmer (9)
2001 Ken Lawrence Jr & Darren Lavigne & Tony Hogan (13)
Tim Edison (24) Dave Craig (5)
2000 Mike Gillispie (24) Jim Mather (6) Eric Pelletier (5)
1999 Mike Sampel (25) Jim Mather (7) Mike O'Reilly &
Tyrell Sparks (8)
1998 Jim Mather (35) Mike Sampel & Jamie Carpenter (9)
Todd White (4)
1997 Mike Sampel (21) Jim Mather (5) Steve Hartt (8)
1996 Ken Lawrence Jr, Jim Mather, Tony Hogan (9)
George Eadle, & Greg Maclintyre, &
Nathan Muise (24) Keith Rowe (4)
1995 Dennis McCarty (40) Andre Dumas (4) Thom Cormier (9)
1994 Glen Smith (26) Ken Lawrence Jr, John Keating (9)
Glen Smith,
Paul Kelly, &
Jason Swain (4)
1993 Tony Hogan (28) Kevin Dennison & Scott McKenney &
Tom Higgins (4) Tim Eatman (8)
1992 Dennis McCarty (31) Carl Olsen & Tony Hogan (8)
Mike Sampel (5)
1991 Peter Mclintyre (48) Kevin Bodechon (6) Tony Hogan (13)




2002 REGULAR SEASON STANDINGS

"A" DIVISION
GAMES WINS LOST TIES FOR AGAINST POINTS
Raiders 21 21 768 122 42
Ten Pennies 21 15 5 1 479 263 31
Bone Crushers 21 15 6 573 220 30
Patriots 19 9 9 1 330 420 23
"B" DIVISION
GAMES WINS LOST TIES FOR AGAINST POINTS
Steelers 21 9 12 264 378 18
Outlaws 20 7 13 276 370 14
Cougars 20 3 17 161 586 6
Stingrays 21 2 19 147 639 4
TOTALS 164 81 81 2 2998 2998
2002 PLAYOFF RESULTS
SEMI FINALS
29-Oct Tues Allison 8:00 PM Stingrays 6 Steelers 25
9:30 PM Cougars 6 Outlaws 13
Shamrock 6:30 PM Patriots 2 Raiders 18
8:30 PM Bone Crushers Ten Pennies
"A" DIVISION CHAMPIONSHIP
02-Nov Sat Shamrock 2:00 PM Ten Pennies 12 Raiders 41

"B" DIVISION CHAMPIONSHIP
02-Nov Sat Shamrock 11:00 AM Outlaws 18 Steelers 8



DATE DAY FIELD
08-Sep Sun Allison

Shamrock

10-Sep Tues Allison

Shamrock

12-Sep Thurs Allison

Shamrock

Allison

15-Sep Sun

Shamrock

17-Sep Tues Allison

Shamrock

19-Sep Thurs Allison

Shamrock

Allison

22-Sep Sun

Shamrock

TIME VISITOR
10:00 AM Steelers
11:30 AM Ten Pennies

10:00 AM Stingrays
11:30 AM Raiders

6:30 PM Steelers
8:30 PM Bone Crushers

6:30 PM Stingrays
8:30 PM Patriots

6:30 PM Ten Pennies
8:30 PM Outlaws

6:30 PM Raiders
8:30 PM Stingrays

10:00 AM Steelers
11:30 AM Outlaws

10:00 AM Bone Crushers
11:30 AM Raiders

6:30 PM Raiders
8:30 PM Outlaws

6:30 PM Steelers
8:30 PM Stingrays

6:30 PM Cougars
8:30 PM Patriots

6:30 PM Ten Pennies
8:30 PM Raiders

10:00 AM Outlaws
11:30 AM Ten Pennies

10:00 AM Stingrays
11:30 AM Bone Crushers

2002 REGULAR SEASON GAMES

HOME
7 Outlaws
32 Bone Crushers

0 Patriots
74 Cougars

6 Ten Pennies
7 Raiders

6 Outlaws
Cougars

33 Cougars
Patriots

45 Steelers
0 Bone Crushers

26 Stingrays
13 Cougars

41 Patriots
25 Ten Pennies

33 Patriots
6 Bone Crushers

18 Cougars
0 Ten Pennies

0 Bone Crushers
14 Steelers

25 Outlaws
13 Stingrays

0 Raiders
19 Patriots

13 Cougars
24 Steelers

COMMENTS
16
26
53
12
32

54
POSTPONED - 4 Point Game will be played on Oct 27th

1
POSTPONED - 4 Point Game will be played on Oct 15th
62

24
20

40
19

12

41
19



24-Sep Tues Allison

Shamrock

26-Sep Thurs Allison

Shamrock

Allison

29-Sep Sun

Shamrock

01-Oct Tues Allison

Shamrock

03-Oct Thurs Allison

Shamrock

06-Oct Sun

Allison

Shamrock

08-Oct Tues Allison

Shamrock

10-Oct Thurs Allison

6:30 PM Steelers
8:30 PM Ten Pennies

6:30 PM Patriots
8:30 PM Cougars

6:30 PM Cougars
8:30 PM Outlaws

6:30 PM Raiders
8:30 PM Stingrays

10:00 AM Steelers
11:30 AM Raiders

10:00 AM Bone Crushers
11:30 AM Outlaws

8:00 PM Patriots
9:30 PM Bone Crushers

6:30 PM Cougars
8:30 PM Outlaws

8:00 PM Raiders
9:30 PM Outlaws

6:30 PM Steelers
8:30 PM Stingrays

10:00 AM Ten Pennies
11:30 AM Raiders

10:00 AM Steelers
11:30 AM Cougars

8:00 PM Ten Pennies
9:30 PM Steelers

6:30 PM Raiders
8:30 PM Stingrays

8:00 PM Cougars
9:30 PM Ten Pennies

9 Outlaws
0 Bone Crushers

59 Stingrays
0 Raiders

6 Ten Pennies
19 Patriots

41 Steelers
7 Bone Crushers

20 Stingrays
32 Ten Pennies

34 Patriots
24 Cougars

0 Ten Pennies
8 Steelers

6 Stingrays
13 Raiders

48 Patriots
26 Bone Crushers

36 Cougars
6 Ten Pennies

19 Outlaws
41 Stingrays

7 Patriots
6 Bone Crushers

33 Patriots
14 Bone Crushers

32 Outlaws
13 Cougars

8 Patriots
22 Steelers

26
20

38

14

13

32

32
19

o

27

o

29
38

26
13



Shamrock

15-Oct Tues Allison

Shamrock

17-Oct Thurs Allison

Shamrock

20-Oct Sun

Allison

Shamrock

22-Oct Tues Allison

Shamrock

24-Oct Thurs Allison

Shamrock

27-Oct Sun

Allison

Shamrock

6:30 PM Stingrays
8:30 PM Bone Crushers

8:00 PM Cougars
9:30 PM Patriots

6:30 PM Steelers
8:30 PM Bone Crushers

8:00 PM Patriots
9:30 PM Cougars

6:30 PM Stingrays
8:30 PM Ten Pennies

10:00 AM Bone Crushers
11:30 AM Outlaws

10:00 AM Cougars
11:30 AM Patriots

8:00 PM Cougars
9:30 PM Ten Pennies

6:30 PM Patriots
8:30 PM Bone Crushers

8:00 PM Patriots
9:30 PM Bone Crushers

6:30 PM Outlaws
8:30 PM Stingrays

10:00 AM Patriots
11:30 AM Steelers

10:00 AM Outlaws
11:30 AM Raiders

14 Outlaws
22 Raiders

6 Ten Pennies
33 Outlaws

0 Raiders
44 Stingrays

0 Bone Crushers
13 Qutlaws

6 Steelers
6 Raiders

34 Ten Pennies
8 Steelers

7 Raiders
19 Stingrays

6 Steelers
46 Stingrays

7 Raiders
16 Outlaws

13 Steelers
48 Cougars

6 Ten Pennies
0 Raiders

19 Cougars
20 Ten Pennies

1 Stingrays
26 Bone Crushers

12
40

41

20 4 Point Win for Patriots (See Sept 12th)

39
0

26
26

19
25

0
7

19
26

16 4 Point Win for Patriots (See Sept 10th)

30

0 DEFAULT!!
6



2002 REGULAR SEASON SCORING

| PlayerName | TeamName [1[2[3[4|5]|6]|7[8]9]10[11][12]13]14]15[16[17|18]19]20]21[TOTAL TDs|1pts|2pts|
Lawrence, Ken Jr. Raiders 13 6 6 13 2/ 6 12 6 /12/1 13 7 6 6 6 12 12 139 22 7
Landers, Rob Bone Crushers 20 13 20 6 6 2 14 10 6 6 20 6 129 19 5 5
Smith, Glen Raiders 12 6 6 7 7 2 4 7 7 6 7 7 12 19 8 2 119 17 |15 1
Thomas, Jeff Ten Pennies 6 12 14 13 6 18 6 12 2 6 18 113 18 3 1
Mclintyre, Peter Raiders 13 7 12 1/1 6 12 6 6 2 6 12 11213 8 109 16 13
Lavigne, Darren Outlaws 6 14 6 12 12112 6 7 6 8 7 96 15 4 1
Sampel, Mike Bone Crushers 6 6 14 7 12 2 6 6 6 2 2 14 8 2 93 13 3 6
Mather, Jim Raiders 21 6 12 1 1 12 12 12 12/ 89 14 5
Peddle, Jason Bone Crushers 7 8 2 7 12/ 6 6 |14 18/ 6 2 88 | 13 2 4
Hogan, Tony Raiders 9 6 6 7 14 1 14 6 6 7 8 84 12 12
Anderson, Steve Raiders 7 7 62 12/ 18 6 6 12 6 82 13 4
Oliver, Jeremy Patriots 6 13 6 | 6 20 7 18 6 82 13 4
Sparks, Tyrell Outlaws 1 24 1 6 8 1/ 6 7 6 12 6 1 79 12 7
Pelletier, Eric Patriots 14 6 1 18 121 8 7 2 1 6 1 77 11 5 3
Nordstorm, Scott Bone Crushers 13 6 6 6 12 12 7 6 2 70 11 2 1
Lawrence, Ken Sr. Raiders 6 7 6 1 6 6 6 1 8 7 6 60 9 6
White, Todd Raiders 6 7 6 6 1 6 112 1 6 52 8 4
Kelly, Paul Ten Pennies 13 6 6 1 7 12 6 51 8 3
Crilley, Trevor Ten Pennies 7 6 1 6 6 12 6 6 50 8 2
Naves, Richard Ten Pennies 6 6 6 6 1 6 6 6 6 49 8 1
Watkins, Jim Stingrays 6 6 7 6 18 6 49 8 1
Kilpatrick, Mike Patriots 6 20 1 6 6 6 45 7 1 1
Carroll, Randy Steelers 1 6 7 12 6 6 6 44 7 2
Murray, Andrew Steelers 6 6 6 1 12 13 44 7 2
Robichard, Neil Patriots 6 1 6 12 6 12 43 7 1
Smith, Matt Bone Crushers 6 1 6 6 6 6 12 43 7 1
Thomas, Mike Outlaws 6 12112 7 37 6 1
Newell, Troy Steelers 6 6 2 1 1 12 7 35 5 5
Wells, David Cougars 12 1 2 6 2 6 6 35 5 5
Estabrooks, Scott Bone Crushers 7 7 6 8 6 34 5 2 1
Irving, Stacey Steelers 6 6 1 6 13 32 5 2
Haines, Jonathan Steelers 6 13 6 6 31 5 1
Tugwell, Andrew Ten Pennies 6 6 7 6 6 31 5 1
Gillespie, Mike Cougars 1 2 6 8 6 6 29 4 2 1
Lunny, Mark Bone Crushers 1 7 2 8 6 2 2 28 3 4 3
Bedard, Matt Ten Pennies 7 2 9 6 1 25 3 5 1
Craig, Dave Patriots 18 6 1 25 4 1
LeClair, Kris Steelers 6 6 6 1 6 25 4 1



Legault, Chris
O'Reilly, Mike
O'Reilly, Tom
Steves, Jason

Stackhouse, Gerry

Dixon, Derreck
Nesbitt, Shane
Tufts, Greg
Stack, Gerald
Melvin, Kevin
Richard, Pete
Dumas, Andre

Robertson, Kevin

Chamberlain, Wayne

Morton, Doug
O'Toole, Greg
Gionet, Nathan
Marr, Doug
Beshera, Kevin
Crilley, Mark

Drummond, Arron
MacLeod, Andrew

Moyen, Marc
Salkey, Andrew
Savoie, Glen

McAllister, Jimmy

Mills, Dave
Craig, Steve

Doucette, Derek

O'Reilly, Jim
Bonds, Derek
Currie, Chris
Seely, Jason
Spencer, Allan
Wells, Josh
Langille, Derek
Luck, Sean

Winchester, Sean
Bastarache, Ron

Bettle, Gary

Bone Crushers
Ten Pennies
Ten Pennies
Stingrays

Ten Pennies
Raiders
Cougars
Steelers

Ten Pennies
Cougars

Bone Crushers
Ten Pennies
Bone Crushers

Bone Crushers
Outlaws
Stingrays
Outlaws
Outlaws
Stingrays
Ten Pennies
Cougars
Stingrays
Cougars
Cougars
Steelers
Patriots

Ten Pennies
Bone Crushers
Patriots

Ten Pennies
Steelers
Stingrays
Cougars
Ten Pennies
Outlaws
Outlaws
Patriots

Ten Pennies
Stingrays
Patriots
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Brennen, Bob
Brown, Rick
Brown, Terry
Doucette, Steve
Downing, Mike
Henwood, Dan
Hicks, Rick
Lawe, Matt
Loatman, Randy
McMillian, Randy
Morton, Jimmy
Robinson, Mike
Rowe, Rich
Sullivan, Jeff
White, Mark
Wilk, Sean
Cole, Chuck
Palmer, Tony
Downing, John
Dyment, Mike
Orr, Mark
Smith, Shawn
Stephenson, Tawn

Cougars
Steelers
Steelers
Stingrays
Patriots
Cougars
Patriots
Stingrays
Ten Pennies
Patriots
Outlaws
Raiders
Stingrays
Raiders
Bone Crushers
Patriots
Stingrays
Cougars
Patriots
Steelers
Outlaws
Outlaws
Outlaws
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2002 REGULAR SEASON SACKS

| Player Name | TeamName [1[2[3]4]|5|6|7[8]910{11]12]13]14|15[16[17[18][19]20]21[TOTAL
Palmer, Tony Cougars 3 9 4 5 2 7 1 4 45 4 1 3 52 3 3 7,6 78
Hogan, Tony Raiders 31 6 3 2 15 2 2 2/ 3 7 7 4 74 2 5 6 1 73
Pelletier, Eric Patriots 5 1 3 2 1 3 2 1 3 312 4 7 4 4 1 1 47
Chamberlain, Wayne Bone Crushers 5 4 1 4 2 1 3 2 4 4 1 8 1 40
Morton, Doug Outlaws 3 1 31 3 4 1 3 3 3 2 1 28
O'Reilly, Mike Ten Pennies 1 2 7 1 3 1 1 3 2 2 23
O'Reilly, Jim Ten Pennies 2 4 2 3 6 17
Craig, Steve Bone Crushers 3 8 11
Savoie, Glen Steelers 5 2 7
Doucette, Steve Stingrays 1 11 2 1 6
Haines, Jonathan Steelers 1 2 1 2 6
Lane, Matt Stingrays 2 3 1 6
Murray, Andrew Steelers 1 3 1 1 6
Turcotte, Carter Outlaws 1 1 4 6
Silliphant, Mark Stingrays 3 2 5
Watkins, Jim Stingrays 4 1 5
Dyment, Mike Steelers 1 1 2 4
Legault, Chris Bone Crushers 1 1 1 1 4
Smith, Shawn Outlaws 1 1 1 1 4
Winchester, Sean Ten Pennies 1 1 2 4
Anderson, Steve Raiders 1 2 3
Doucette, Derek Patriots 1 1 1 3
Luck, Sean Patriots 1 1 1 3
Newell, Troy Steelers 1 2 3
Nordstorm, Scott Bone Crushers 1 1 1 3
O'Reilly, Tom Ten Pennies 2 1 3
Steves, Jason Stingrays 3 3
White, Todd Raiders 1 1 1 3
Bastarache, Ron Stingrays 2 2
Brown, Terry Steelers 1 1 2
Carroll, Randy Steelers 2 2
Cunningham, Randal Stingrays 2 2
Henwood, Dan Cougars 1 1 2
Hogan, Darnel Cougars 2 2



Loatman, Randy
Marr, Doug
Richard, Pete
Robinson, Mike
Smith, Matt
Thomas, Mike
Bonds, Derek
Crilley, Mark
Currie, Chris
Estabrooks, Scott
Mawhinney, Matt
Melvin, Kevin
Oliver, Jeremy
O'Toole, Greg
Peddle, Jason
Robichard, Neil
Sullivan, Jeff
Tufts, Greg
Wells, David
Wells, Josh
Wellwood, Myle
Wilk, Sean

Ten Pennies
Outlaws

Bone Crushers
Raiders

Bone Crushers
Outlaws
Steelers

Ten Pennies
Stingrays
Bone Crushers
Stingrays
Cougars
Patriots
Stingrays
Bone Crushers
Patriots
Raiders
Steelers
Cougars
Outlaws
Stingrays
Patriots
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2002 REGULAR SEASON INTERCEPTIONS

| Player Name | TeamName [1[2[3]4]|5|6|7[8]910{11]12]13]14|15[16[17[18][19]20]21[TOTAL
Mather, Jim Raiders 3 1 2 3 3 2 1 111 1 21 1 4 27
Watkins, Jim Stingrays 3 1 2 5 1 2 3 2 3 4 26
Lavigne, Darren Outlaws 1 1 1 31 11 1 2 1 3 1 2 3 1 23
Sampel, Mike Bone Crushers 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 3 21 19
Lawrence, Ken Jr. Raiders 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 17
Landers, Rob Bone Crushers 2 2 1 2 12 4 1 1 16
Mclintyre, Peter Raiders 1 2. 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 15
Sparks, Tyrell Outlaws 1 2 11 2 11 1 1 3 1 15
Oliver, Jeremy Patriots 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 14
Estabrooks, Scott Bone Crushers 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 13
Legault, Chris Bone Crushers 1 1 1 1 2/1 1 1 1 1 1 12
Craig, Dave Patriots 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 11
Crilley, Mark Ten Pennies 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 11
LeClair, Kris Steelers 3 1 2.1 4 11
Wells, Josh Outlaws 1 1 1 1 11 2 1 1 1 11
Smith, Glen Raiders 1 1 2 2 2 10
Melvin, Kevin Cougars 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 9
Dumas, Andre Ten Pennies 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
Kilpatrick, Mike Patriots 1 1 1 1 1 3 8
O'Reilly, Tom Ten Pennies 2 2 1 1 1 1 8
Tufts, Greg Steelers 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
Peddle, Jason Bone Crushers 2 1 1 1 1 1 7
Robichard, Neil Patriots 1 1 2 1 1 1 7
Irving, Stacey Steelers 1 1 1 1 1 1 6
Lunny, Mark Bone Crushers 1 1 1 2 1 6
Nordstorm, Scott Bone Crushers 1 1 1 6
O'Toole, Greg Stingrays 2 1 2 1 6
Sullivan, Jeff Raiders 1 1 1 1 2 6
Chamberlain, Sean Ten Pennies 1 1 1 1 1 5
Haines, Jonathan Steelers 1 2 1 5
Henwood, Dan Cougars 1 1 2 5
Morton, Jimmy Outlaws 2 1 1 1 5
Thomas, Mike Outlaws 1 2 2 5
Wells, David Cougars 1 1 2 5



White, Todd
Beshera, Kevin
Brown, Terry
Carroll, Randy
Cole, Chuck
Kelly, Paul
Smith, Matt
Marr, Doug
O'Reilly, Mike
Robertson, Kevin
Stack, Gerald
Steves, Jason
Craig, Steve
Downing, Mike
Gionet, Nathan
Langille, Derek
Luck, Sean
Naves, Richard
Nesbitt, Shane
Newell, Troy
Spencer, Allan
Thomas, Greg
Thomas, Jeff
Anderson, Steve
Breen, Mark
Brennen, Bob
Daigle, Darryl
Dixon, Derreck

Dobblestein, Jason

Doucette, Derek
Gillespie, Mike
Hogan, Darnel
Kyle, Dwight
Lawrence, Ken Sr.
McAllister, Jimmy
Morton, Doug
Murray, Andrew

Raiders
Stingrays
Steelers
Steelers
Stingrays
Ten Pennies

Bone Crushers

Outlaws
Ten Pennies

Bone Crushers

Ten Pennies
Stingrays

Bone Crushers

Patriots
Outlaws
Outlaws
Patriots

Ten Pennies
Cougars
Steelers
Ten Pennies
Cougars
Ten Pennies
Raiders
Stingrays
Cougars
Patriots
Raiders
Steelers
Patriots
Cougars
Cougars
Cougars
Raiders
Patriots
Outlaws
Steelers
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Parks, Brad
Pelletier, Eric
Roche, Reese
Salkey, Andrew
Smith, Shawn
Winchester, Sean

Cougars
Patriots
Cougars
Cougars
Outlaws

Ten Pennies

PR RR PR



Team Player Totals Player’s Name Points TDs ipts  2pts Sacks Ints

Bone Crushers

Chamberlain, Wayne 14 2 1 40
Craig, Steve 9 1 1 1 11 2
Estabrooks, Scott 34 5 2 1 1 13
Landers, Rob 129 19 5 5 16
Legault, Chris 25 4 1 4 12
Lunny, Mark 28 3 4 3 6
Nordstorm, Scott 70 11 2 1 3 6
Peddle, Jason 88 13 2 4 1 7
Richard, Pete 18 2 2 2 2
Robertson, Kevin 16 2 2 3
Sampel, Mike 93 13 3 6 19
Smith, Matt 43 7 1 2 4
White, Mark 6 1

Team Totals 573 83 23 26 64 88



Team Player Totals Player’s Name Points TDs ipts  2pts Sacks Ints

Cougars
Brennen, Bob 6 1 1
Drummond, Arron 12 2
Frost, Andrew
Gillespie, Mike 29 4 2 1 1
Henwood, Dan 6 1 2 5
Hogan, Darnel 2 1
Kirkpatrick, Rick
Kyle, Dwight 1
Manzer, Jordan
Melvin, Kevin 18 3 1 9
Moyen, Marc 12 2
Nesbitt, Shane 20 3 2 2
Palmer, Tony 3 1 1 78
Parks, Brad 1
Roche, Reese 1
Rooney, Tim
Salkey, Andrew 12 2 1
Seely, Jason 8 1 2
Thomas, Greg 2
Wells, David 35 5 5 1 5
Team Totals 161 24 12 2 84 30



Team Player Totals Player’s Name Points TDs ipts  2pts Sacks Ints
Outlaws
Gionet, Nathan 13 2 1 2
Langille, Derek 7 1 1 2
Lavigne, Darren 96 15 4 1 23
Marr, Doug 13 2 1 2 3
Morton, Doug 14 2 1 28 1
Morton, Jimmy 6 1 5
Orr, Mark 1 1
Robertson, Ron
Smith, Shawn 1 1 4 1
Sparks, Tyrell 79 12 7 15
Stephenson, Tawn 1 1
Thomas, Mike 37 6 1 2 5
Turcotte, Carter 6
Wells, Josh 8 1 2 1 11
Team Totals 276 42 20 2 43 68



Team Player Totals Player’s Name Points TDs ipts  2pts Sacks Ints
Patriots
Bettle, Gary 6 1
Craig, Dave 25 4 1 11
Daigle, Darryl 1
Doucette, Derek 9 1 1 1 3 1
Downing, John 1 1
Downing, Mike 6 1 2
Hicks, Rick 6 1
Kilpatrick, Mike 45 7 1 1 8
Luck, Sean 7 1 1 3 2
McAllister, Jimmy 11 1 5 1
McMillian, Randy 6 1
Oliver, Jeremy 82 13 4 1 14
Pelletier, Eric 7 11 5 3 47 1
Robichard, Neil 43 7 1 1 7
Wilk, Sean 6 1 1
Team Totals 330 50 20 5 56 48



Team Player Totals Player’s Name Points TDs ipts  2pts Sacks Ints

Raiders
Anderson, Steve 82 13 4 3 1
Dixon, Derreck 22 3 4 1
Hogan, Tony 84 12 12 73
Lawrence, Ken Jr. 139 22 7 17
Lawrence, Ken Sr. 60 9 6 1
Mather, Jim 89 14 5 27
Mclintyre, Peter 109 16 13 15
Robinson, Mike 6 1 2
Smith, Glen 119 17 15 1 10
Sullivan, Jeff 6 1 1 6
White, Todd 52 8 4 3 5
Team Totals 768 116 70 1 82 8



Team Player Totals Player’s Name Points TDs ipts  2pts Sacks Ints
Steelers
Bonds, Derek 8 1 2 1
Brown, Rick 6 1
Brown, Terry 6 1 2 4
Carroll, Randy 44 7 2 2 4
Carson, Dickie
Dobblestein, Jason 1
Dube, Jeff
Dyment, Mike 1 1 4
Haines, Jonathan 31 5 1 6 5
Irving, Stacey 32 5 2 6
LeClair, Kris 25 4 1 11
Murray, Andrew 44 7 2 6 1
Newell, Troy 35 5 5 3 2
Savoie, Glen 12 2 7
Tufts, Greg 20 3 2 1 8
Team Totals 264 41 18 32 42



Team Player Totals Player’s Name Points TDs ipts  2pts Sacks Ints

Stingrays
Bastarache, Ron 6 1 2
Beshera, Kevin 12 2 4
Breen, Joe
Breen, Mark 1
Cole, Chuck 4 2 1 4
Cunningham, Randal 2
Currie, Chris 8 1 2 1
Doucette, Peter
Doucette, Steve 6 1 6
Fillmore, Peter
Lane, Matt 6
Lawe, Matt 6 1
MaclLeod, Andrew 12 2
Mawhinney, Matt 1
O'Toole, Greg 14 2 2 1 6
Power, John
Rowe, Rich 6 1
Silliphant, Mark 5
Steves, Jason 24 4 3 3
Watkins, Jim 49 8 1 5 26
Wellwood, Myle 1
Team Totals 147 23 z 1 33 44



Team Player Totals Player’s Name Points TDs ipts  2pts Sacks Ints

Ten Pennies
Bedard, Matt 25 3 5 1
Chamberlain, Sean 5
Crilley, Mark 12 2 1 11
Crilley, Trevor 50 8 2
Dumas, Andre 16 2 4 8
Kelly, Paul 51 8 3 4
Knox, Jim
Loatman, Randy 6 1 2
Mills, Dave 10 1 4
Morton, Lewis
Naves, Richard 49 8 1 2
O'Reilly, Jim 9 1 1 1 17
O'Reilly, Mike 25 4 1 23 3
O'Reilly, Tom 25 4 1 3 8
Scott, Tracy
Spencer, Allan 8 1 2 2
Stack, Gerald 19 3 1 3
Stackhouse, Gerry 23 3 5
Thomas, Jeff 113 18 3 1 2
Tugwell, Andrew 31 5 1
Winchester, Sean 7 1 1 4 1
Team Totals 479 3 35 3 50 49
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